Compliance Document
No. D 005028 0484 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok
Kowloon
HONG KONG

Details of the inverter:
Manufacturer/Make of inverter  Anker Innovations Limited
Type designation/Model
number
Hybrid Inverter
(X1-H5K-T, X1-H8K-T, X1-H10K-T, X1-H12K-T)
Firmware (version number)  Software version: DSP: V1.0, ARM: V1.0, firmware version: V1.0.
Connection  Three phases Power factor
(cos φ)
0.8 under-excited to
0.8 over-excited
Can be combined with battery  Yes The inverter can be used for
backup power (island operation)  Yes
Compliance Document
No. D 005028 0484 Rev. 00
Page 4 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Protection settings:
The inverter configured with the settings below
Protection settings Time Level
Overvoltage (step2) 60.0s 253.0V
Overvoltage (step1) 0.2s 264.5V
Undervoltage 0.2s 195.5V
Over frequency 0.5s >51.5Hz
Under frequency 0.5s <47.5Hz
Protection from unwanted island operation Active method according to EN 62116, Max trip time <0.5s
Information about flicker and harmonics emissions
The inverter meets the requirements below
Electricity quality data Value
Pst 0.52
Flicker values
Plt 0.52
≤16A       Calculated according to SS-EN 61000-3-3
16-75A    Calculated according to SS-EN 61000-3-11
Harmonics max 16A Meets SS-EN 61000-3-2
Harmonics 16-75A Meets SS-EN 61000-3-12
Remark: The flicker values are maximum values from all phases.
Compliance Document
No. D 005028 0484 Rev. 00
Page 5 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Specification of harmonic currents
Manufacturer/Make of inverter Anker Innovations Limited
Type designation/Model number X1-H12K-T
Order Output power Harmonic
current Order Output power Harmonic
current
kW % of In kW % of In
2 12 2.395% 3 12 0.200%
4 12 1.303% 5 12 0.880%
6 12 0.306% 7 12 0.838%
8 12 0.431% 9 12 0.174%
10 12 0.282% 11 12 0.674%
12 12 0.053% 13 12 0.486%
14 12 0.206% 15 12 0.049%
16 12 0.185% 17 12 0.396%
18 12 0.037% 19 12 0.362%
20 12 0.162% 21 12 0.059%
22 12 0.159% 23 12 0.275%
24 12 0.029% 25 12 0.223%
26 12 0.104% 27 12 0.037%
28 12 0.117% 29 12 0.148%
30 12 0.035% 31 12 0.200%
32 12 0.069% 33 12 0.044%
34 12 0.069% 35 12 0.169%
36 12 0.031% 37 12 0.172%
38 12 0.061% 39 12 0.041%
40 12 0.047% 41 12 0.151%
42 12 0.030% 43 12 0.139%
44 12 0.037% 45 12 0.058%
46 12 0.057% 47 12 0.150%
48 12 0.044% 49 12 0.084%
50 12 0.034%
Remark: The harmonic values are maximum values from all phases.
Maximum rms total harmonic current expressed as
% of In 2.395%
Output power (kW) at maximum rms total harmonic
current 12 kW
Compliance Document
No. D 005028 0484 Rev. 00
Page 6 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Requirement regarding logic interface according to EU Commission Regulation 2016/631 article 13.6
Remote ceasing active power
Logic interface provided? Yes
stop the generation of active power time(s) 0.0486 s
Frequency response
The inverter meets the following requirements Reference
The inverter meets the requirement to remain connected within the
following frequency ranges:
• Not less than 30 minutes for frequency 47,5 – 49,0 Hz
• Unlimited for frequency range 49,0 – 51,0 Hz
• Not less than 30 minutes for frequency range 51,0 – 51,5 Hz
EIFS 2018:2
chapter 3 (1)
The inverter meets the requirement to remain connected to the network
and operate with a rate of change of frequency up to 2.0 Hz/s
EIFS 2018:2
chapter 3 (2)
The inverter meets the requirement to reduce its active power output
when the frequency exceeds 50.5 Hz
EIFS 2018:2
chapter 3 (3)
The droop setting is 8%
EIFS 2018:2
chapter 3 (4)
Active power output from the inverter is reduced by a maximum of 3.0 per
cent per Hz at frequencies below 49.0 Hz
EIFS 2018:2
chapter 3 (7)
The inverter is automatically reconnected only within the frequency